No. 650, S.]

[Published August 12, 1949.

CHAPTER 638.

- AN ACT to amend 20.01 (20), (as amended by chapter 360, laws of 1949) (Bill No. 24, A.) of the statutes, relating to the joint survey committee on retirement systems and making an appropriation
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.01 (20) (as amended by chapter 360, laws of 1949, Bill No. 24, A.) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.01 (20) Annually, beginning July 1, 1949, to the joint survey committee on retirement systems, * * * \$4,500 to carry out the provisions of section 13.40.

Approved August 8, 1949.